

# **Gilchrist County Building Department** 209 SE 1st Street Trenton, FL 32693

209 SE 1<sup>st</sup> Street Trenton, FL 32693 Phone: (352) 463-3173 Fax: (352) 354-9113

## **Certificate of Land Use Compliance**

Revised 10/19/2021 Page 1 of 4



#### **Gilchrist County Building Department**

209 SE 1<sup>st</sup> Street Trenton, FL 32693 Phone: (352) 463-3173 Fax: (352) 354-9113

#### **Driveway, Planning & Land Use Compliance Consent and Acknowledgement**

This Land Use and Driveway Permit application does not supersede any deed restrictions or covenants, or any neighborhood bylaws, rules, or regulations. I certify that all information presented in this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further certify that the owner or occupant, have the legal right to use the property described in this permit application.

#### I also acknowledge understanding of the following:

- Property stakes shall be in place and clearly identified at the time of inspections.
- Land Use Compliance Permit and Driveway Permit expire after 1 year of approval
- I agree to complete driveway work required and to replace any material removed or repair any damage done on County Right of Way.

Property Owner's Signature	Date
Property Printed Name	
means of $\square$ physical presence or $\square$ online notariza	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ation this day of,
20 Individual identified by:  Personal Knowledge  Sat	isfactory Evidence: Type:
Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida	Stamp:
Printed Name of Notary Public or Stamp	
Property Owner's Signature	Date
Property Owner's Printed Name	_
means of physical presence or online notariza	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by ation this day of,
Individual identified by: Personal Knowledge Sat	isfactory Evidence: Type:
Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida	Stamp:
Printed Name of Notary Public or Stamp	<del></del>

Revised 10/19/2021 Page 2 of 4



**Gilchrist County Building Department** 209 SE 1st Street Trenton, FL 32693 Phone: (352) 463-3173 Fax: (352) 354-9113

## **SITE PLAN**

Property Owner's Name	e:						
<b>Property Size:</b>							
Address or Parcel Number:							
Setbacks(ft):		Front:		Sides		Rear	
Please draw your proposed project and indicated the following:							
							N

Page 3 of 4 Revised 10/19/2021



Gilchrist County Building Department 209 SE 1st Street Trenton, FL 32693 Phone: (352) 463-3173 Fax: (352) 354-9113

### STAFF USE ONLY

Land Use Classification
Parcel Number
Wetlands on property?
Gilchrist County assumes no liability for any private deed restrictions which are the sole responsibility of the owner.
Approved subject to the following:  1) Must comply with building setback requirements and locate the proposed improvement as shown on the site plan/survey.  2) Applicant must mark/flag property corners for the Building Inspector.  3) Applicant must comply with all the requirements of the Gilchrist County Health Department regarding well and septic systems for the property.  4) Must obtain a driveway permit from DOT or driveway approval from Gilchrist County Building Department.  Denied – Notes:  Denied – Notes:
David Lang, Zoning Administrator  Date

Page 4 of 4 Revised 10/19/2021